rgb*. ag and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47 foDstwaldcolours for CIE illuminant D65
Yxy, abgg, ABCyg, LabC*,phy, data for relative spacing of elementary hudiag of LINYAB for CIE 2 degree observer

Elementary hue circle with 4 intended elementary hue angle$iyg = 17.7, 93.3, 159.1, 270.8 biNYAB, and 16 intended hue angles:

177 36.6 555 744 933 109.7 126.2 142.7 159.1 187.0 214.9 242.8 270.8 297.5 324.2 351.0
LINYAB data of CIE test colours 9 (R): 11.2 9.9 3.1, 10 (Y): 59.0 -1.2 20.9, 11 (G): 20.3 -7.2 2.7, 12 (B): 6.4 0.1 -8.2

no.gY

000
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016

CIEXYZ data of CIE test colours 9 (R): 20.6 11.2 4.3, 10 (Y):
5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightness* = 0.0,

41.1
417
56.0
69.3
83.1
92.9
845
719
61.7
59.0
58.2
38.6
18.7
106
293
40.5
41.1

X

0.508
0.59

0.554
0.516
0.476
0.429
0.373
0.276
0.188
0.166
0.163
0.134
0.127
0.204
0.338
0.423
0.508

y
0.314
0.393
0.444
0.481
0515
0.533
0.575
0.634
0.532
0.375
0.296
0.227
0.129
0.075
0.152
0.237
0.314

a

1.615
1.499
1.249
1.072
0.923
0.805
0.649
0.435
0.354
0.443
0.552
0.592
0.985
2711
2.224
1.784
1.615

b

-0.224 0.697
-0.016 0.691
0.0 0.527
-0.002 0.45
-0.006 0.43
-0.027 0.433
-0.035 0.5

-0.056 0.639
-0.21 0.637
-0.487 0.509
—0.727 0.494
-1.124 0.776
-2.302 1.867
-3.816 3.812
-1.338 1.561
-0.572 0.845
-0.224 0.697

Cag

273
229
16.7
85
-2.1
-13.4
-25.4
-37.0
-36.8
-29.9
-23.2
-13.8
0.6
18.8
373
338
273

A B

8.6 28.7
175 288
243 295
300 312
356 357
37.9 402
338 423
272 46.0
139 393
-3.0 301
-17.0 28.7
-26.6 30.0
-34.9 349
-36.1 40.7
-26.4 45.8
-55 342
8.6 28.7

Cap hap L*¥ ax
175 702 719 293
373 707 61.3 99.1
555 79.6 393 1352
74.2 86.7 18.2 1433
935 930 -44 1427
1095 97.1 -26.2 117.8
1269 936 -56.2 107.3
1436 879 -1025 885
159.2 828 -119.3 36.7
1858 813 -941 -6.4
216.2 80.8 -69.1 -31.1
2425 685 -53.0 -54.1
271.0 503 3.4 -84.8
2975 390 99.2 -100.7
3246 610 108.8 -60.3
3506 69.8 864 -14.1
175 702 71.9 293

b*

776
116.6
140.8
1445
142.8
120.7
121.2
1354
1248
94.3
75.8
75.7
84.9
141.4
124.4
87.5
776

C*ap hap  rgb*ens
100000000 % ROOY #
1.000.250.00 9% R25Y #
1.000.500.00 9% RS0Y #
1.000.750.00 % R75Y #
1.001.000.00 % Y00G #

% Y256 #

% Y50G #

% Y756 #

% GOOB #

% G258 #

% G50B #

% G758 #

% BOOR #

9 B25R #

% B50R #

9% BT5R #

% ROOQY #

222
58.2
73.7
82.7
91.7
102.5 0.751.00 0.00
117.6 0.50 1.00 0.00
139.2 0.251.00 0.00
162.8 0.001.00 0.00
183.9 0.001.00 0.50
204.2 0.001.001.00
225.6 0.000.50 1.00
272.3 0.000.00 1.00
314.5 0.500.00 1.00
331.0 1.000.001.00
350.7 1.000.00 0.50
22.2 1.000.000.00

54.859.012.0, 11 (G): 12.1 20.315.3,12 (B): 6.2 6.4 27.6

25.0, 50.0, 75.0, 100.0

Codegg #

000 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.045 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 % NOOOW #
001 4.4 0312 0.329 095 -04350.01 00 0.0 0.0 771 250 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.250.250.25 9% NO25W #

002 184 0312 0.329 0.95 -0.435 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 57.4 500 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.50 0.50 0.50 % NO50W #

003 482 0312 0329 095 -04350.01 00 0.0 0.0 229 750 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.750.750.75 % NO75W #

004 100.0 0.312 0.329 095 -0.4350.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.001.00 1.00 % N100OW #

1-000000-LO VE200-3N



